# 

101722454 ĒΤ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name Directed Electronics, Inc. Heller Financial, Inc. Internal Address:\_ Street Address:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Viper Way ☐ Association Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership CitWista State: CA Zip: 92083 Corporation-State ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? See Yes to No General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_\_ XX Assignment ■ Merger Corporation-State\_\_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other \_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_\_\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Execution Date April 17,2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s2, 003, 532; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,051,480; 2,037,373; 1,717,916 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: KC Bean Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street AddressOne Viper WAy Vista, CA 92083 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State:\_\_\_\_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any affeched copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing

05/17/2001 DBYRNE

00000029 200353?

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments

01 FC:481 40.00 GP 02 FC:482 75.00 GP

Washington, D.C. 20231

This U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of April 17th, 2001 by and between Heller Financial, Inc. (the "Assignor") and Directed Electronics, Inc., a California corporation with its principle offices located at One Viper Way, Vista, California, 92083, United States of America (the "Assignee"), in favor of Assignee.

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the parties that Assignor should assign to Assignee the Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Registration no. 2,003,532;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm such assignment pursuant to this Assignment;

NOW THEREFORE; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor, if any, and in and to the Trademark Registration no. 2,003,532; including all common law rights connected therewith, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark Registration number aforementioned and to issue to Assignee, in lieu of Assignor, in accordance with this instrument, all future certificates, notices and any other documents bearing on the Trademarks.

Assignor makes no representation, warranty, covenant or undertaking, express or implied, with respect to the existence of any specific items constituting the trademarks, or the condition, quality, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, non-infringement or value of the trademarks. The trademarks are sold and assigned without recourse on an absolute "as is, where is" basis.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successor and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

By: Den Jupe	Jane.
Print Name: Tever Thempe	Print Name James E. Minarik
Title: Vice President	Title President and CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0207

DIRECTED ELECTRONICS, INC.

State of \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
On April 1200 personally before me, hery heroice, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Renew Lemperson</u> , personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Notary Public (Seal)

This U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of April 19th, 2001 by and between Heller Financial, Inc. (the "Assignor") and Directed Electronics, Inc., a California corporation with its principle offices located at One Viper Way, Vista, California, 92083, United States of America (the "Assignee"), in favor of Assignee.

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the parties that Assignor should assign to Assignee the Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Registration no. 2,051,480;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm such assignment pursuant to this Assignment;

NOW THEREFORE; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor, if any, and in and to the Trademark Registration no. 2,051,480; including all common law rights connected therewith, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark Registration number aforementioned and to issue to Assignee, in lieu of Assignor, in accordance with this instrument, all future certificates, notices and any other documents bearing on the Trademarks.

Assignor makes no representation, warranty, covenant or undertaking, express or implied, with respect to the existence of any specific items constituting the trademarks, or the condition, quality, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, non-infringement or value of the trademarks. The trademarks are sold and assigned without recourse on an absolute "as is, where is" basis.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successor and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

DIRECTED ELECTRONICS, INC.
Jame E. O.
Print Name James E. Minarik
Title President and CEO

State of 🚶	110019	SS
County of	Cock	_)

On Account 2000 resonally before me, Chery Herrican, Notary Public, personally appeared Vener, Vener, personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)



This U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of April 17th, 2001 by and between Heller Financial, Inc. (the "Assignor") and Directed Electronics, Inc., a California corporation with its principle offices located at One Viper Way, Vista, California, 92083, United States of America (the "Assignee"), in favor of Assignee.

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the parties that Assignor should assign to Assignee the Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Registration no. 1,717,916;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm such assignment pursuant to this Assignment;

NOW THEREFORE; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor, if any, and in and to the Trademark Registration no. 1,717,916; including all common law rights connected therewith, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark Registration number aforementioned and to issue to Assignee, in lieu of Assignor, in accordance with this instrument, all future certificates, notices and any other documents bearing on the Trademarks.

Assignor makes no representation, warranty, covenant or undertaking, express or implied, with respect to the existence of any specific items constituting the trademarks, or the condition, quality, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, non-infringement or value of the trademarks. The trademarks are sold and assigned without recourse on an absolute "as is, where is" basis.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successor and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.	DIRECTED EDECTRONICS, INC.
By: Den Jupe	Surc. V
Print Name: Tende Benpe	Print Name James E. Minarik
ritle: Vice Rieselet	Title President and CEO

On April 1001, personally before me, heart hearten Notary Public, personally appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Notary Bublic

(Seal)



This U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as
of April 17th, 2001 by and between Heller Financial, Inc. (the "Assignor") and Directed
Electronics, Inc., a California corporation with its principle offices located at One Viper Way,
Vista, California, 92083, United States of America (the "Assignee"), in favor of Assignee.

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the parties that Assignor should assign to Assignee the Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Registration no. 2,037,373;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm such assignment pursuant to this Assignment;

NOW THEREFORE; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor, if any, and in and to the Trademark Registration no. 2,037,373; including all common law rights connected therewith, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark Registration number aforementioned and to issue to Assignee, in lieu of Assignor, in accordance with this instrument, all future certificates, notices and any other documents bearing on the Trademarks.

Assignor makes no representation, warranty, covenant or undertaking, express or implied, with respect to the existence of any specific items constituting the trademarks, or the condition, quality, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, non-infringement or value of the trademarks. The trademarks are sold and assigned without recourse on an absolute "as is, where is" basis.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successor and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

By: Der Dergee	Jan E. M
Print Name: Revee Renpe	Print NameJames E. Minarik
Title: Vue President	Title President and CEO

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0213

DIRECTED ELECTRONICS, INC.

On Apply 16, 200 personally before me, Chery Heavy SNotary Public, personally appeared News, leave, leave, personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)



"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: ET101211352US

Date of deposit: Monday, May 7, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper and fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Molly Tinoco

(Name of person mailing paper and fee)

Signature of person mailing)

**RECORDED: 05/11/2001** 

(Date of Signature)